Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Knud Reuter	02/28/2007
Jorg Sundermeyer	02/06/2007
Alexei Merkoulov	02/23/2007
Wolfgang Stolz	02/15/2007
Kerstin Volz	02/15/2007
Michael Pokoj	02/15/2007
Thomas Ochs	02/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.C. Starck GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Im Schleeke 78-91	
City:	Goslar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D 38642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11649504	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3028886270

APezzner@cblh.com Email: Correspondent Name: Ashley I. Pezzner

Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

13077*152 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

500246406 **REEL: 019065 FRAME: 0245**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley I. Pezzner	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019065 FRAME: 0246

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Knud REUTER of Thorn-Prikker-Str.9, 47800 Krefeld, Germany

 Jörg SUNDERMEYER of An den Steinbrüchen 7, 35041 Marburg, Germany

 Alexei MERKOULOV of Yablochkowa 35A, App. 85, 127322 Moskau, Russia

4. Wolfgang STOLZ of Am Knechtacker 19, 35041 Marburg, Germany

 Kerstin VOLZ of Am Stöffel 21, 35232 Dautphetal, Germany

 Michael POKOJ of Am Lindenberg 13, 35463 Fernwald, Germany

7. Thomas OCHS of Oberer Ohnweg 3, 35274 Kirchheim-Betziesdorf, Germany

Tungsten and molybdenum compounds and their use for chemical vapour deposition (CVD)

USSN: 11/649,504 Filing date: January 4, 2007 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
28.2.2007	1. Und Punter
6.2.2007	2. Jon Sundunen/
23.02.2007	3. Alexan Mechanion
70.50.21	1. Ctolk
15.02.07	5. K. Tra Vest
15.02.07	6. Hichaelles.
16.02.2007	20-0cm
	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

REEL: 019065 FRAME: 0247